Old Pendie\fon Dlstrlct

MAY MEETING

Chapter” g G fs DATE: o May 7, 1989
Ancerson TIME: Wednesday, 7:30P. M,

GLEORGIA

PLACE: Rickman Library
Central Wesleyan College
Central, SC

TOPIC: Mrs. Anne Sheriff will direct a work

session for the Clayton Collection. Come ready to helpl

PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

UOL.2 NO.5 May, 1989

NUES NAOTICE

Memberships for 1989 must be turned into the State Society by the first of each month.
Individual $12.00 Family $16.00 Associate $8.00

Mail to Mr. Don Moore, 212 N "B" Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks payable to Old
Pendeton Geneatlogical Society.

Book for Sale. Pickensville-Easley History. This book contains
documents and information on the village of Pickensville from 1792 until
1830. It also contains information on the formation of the town of Easley,
1880 Census for the town of Easley, postmasters for Easley and the
surrounding area, 1876 listing of Methodists in Easley area, 14 school
histories, 47 church histories and 70 family histories. 150 pages,
paperback. $14.00 plus $2.00 for postage and handling. Order from s,
Anne Sheriff, 988 Old Shirley Road, Central, SC 29630. Make checks
payable to Forest Acres Elementary School.
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House Family

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1084

1083

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

Names

John A Eirod
Susan Elrod
Elizabeth Elrod
Quincy D. Elrod
Mary Elrod
John Eired
Zachariah Eirod

Benjamin F. Reader
Laursa Reader
Harriet Reader
James Reader

Mary Reader

Berry L. Reader
Diss Micham

John Micham

William Roach
Mary Roach
Sarah Roach
Milus Roach
Johnathan Roach
Jenny Roach
Louisa Roach
Julia Roach
Wayne Roach

Rufus J. Ward
Belinds J. Ward
Belinda J. Ward
Theordore Ward
Joseph Ward

Francis Jenkins
Eliza Jenkins

Joel Morris
Phoebe Morris
CAroline Morris
Witlliam Morris

CENSUS RECORDS
Copied by Robert Dotson
Typed by Anne Sheriff

1850 Census Population Schedule, Micropcopy *T-6, Roll #29,

Western Division of District of Pickens, State of South Carolins,
enumerated on the 25th day of July 1850, THOMAS LEE, Ass't. Marshall

Age

Sex
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Occupation

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Value
Real
Estate

100

1,000
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1044

1045

1046

1047
p. 443

1048

1049

1050

1051

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

Nancy Morris

Mary Morris

Asa Morris

Jacob H. Frederick
Matilda Fredrick
Thomas Frederick
Jacob Frederick
Ellizabeth Frederick
John Frederick

Joseph Royed
Ruth Royed
Varren Royed
Emiline Royed
Royed

William I¥W. Rochester
Jane Rochester

Sarah Rochester
James Rochester

Jane E. Rochester
William Rochester
Margaret Collins

Elijah Collins
Sarsh Coliins
Sarah M. Collins
Levi Collins
Larkin Calwell

Daniel Rochester
Cinthe Rochester
Elijah Rochester
Martha Rochester
Lina Rochester
Fernando Rochester

Thomas Dodd
Catharine Dodd
Maria Dodd
William dodd
Thomas Dodd
Frances Dodd
Mary Dodd
Harriet Dodd

George W. Dodd
Amanda Dodd
Dodd

Robert Knox
John C.Knox
Mary Knox

5/12

14
12

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Miller

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Carpenter

Farmer

Farmer

1,000

SC

57-35



1052

1033

1034

1055

1036

1057

1058

1039

1099

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

James Knox
Margaret Knox
Arthur Knox
Willliam Knox

Phillip Snead
Cinthia Snead
Phillip Snead
Samuel Snead
Amanda Snead

Samuel Reid
Isabella C. Reid
James Reid
Isabelia C. Reid
Joseph J. Reid
Margaret Reid
George Reid
Isabelia Rel'd

Joseph L. Grisham
Mary L. Grisham
Susan M. Grisham

Jessie Hunnicutt
Sarah Hunnicut
George Hunnicutt
John ¥. Hunnicut
Elizabeth Hunnicut
Jane Hunnicut
Aberilla Wilbanks
Peter Wilbanks

Francis M. Hunnicut
Caroline Hunnicut
Elizabeth Hunnicut
Villiam Hunnicut

Andrew Dorsey
Isabelia Dorsey
Amanda Dorsey

Jessie Mirky
Melinda Mirky
John Mirky
Villiam Mirky
Sidney Mirky
Newton Mirky
Ansel Mirky
Louisa C. Mirky
Elijah Mirky

Mathew Carson
Jensy Carson

10

62
61
16
20

16
14
1

91

61
19

18
16
14

101

10

30
29

n
18
15
45

— 0o DS

A
b B
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Farmer 100

Farmer 12,000

Clergy-Baptist 10,000

Farmer 100

Carpenter

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer



1060

p. 444

1061
1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1107

1108
1109

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114

James Carson
Nathan Carson
Robert Carson
Elizabeth Carson
John Carson
Nancy Carson

John Vilson
Annie Vilson
Madison Wilson
Peter Wiison
David Wilson
Joseph Wilson
Harriot Wilson
Elizabth Wilson

Robert Wilson

James Cannon

Mary Cannon
Nancy Howeil

John Cannon
Elizabeth Cannon
Varren Cannon
John Cannon
James N.Cannon
Silas Cannon
Elize Howeli

James Frazier
Agnes Frazier
Sarah Frazier
Catharine Frazier
Elizabeth Frazier
Americus Frazier

Benjamen Morgan
Abigail Morgan
Rebecca Morgan
Thomas Morgan
Richard Morgan
Jane Morgan
Elizabeth Morgan

James Smith
Sarah Smith
Mary Smith
Stephen Smith

Levi Brewer
Mammia Brewer
Matilda Brewer
James Brewer

M

M

M

F

M

F

M Farmer
F

M Apprentice
M Farmer
M

M

F

F

M Farmer
M Farmer
F

F

M Farmer
F

M

M

M

M

F

Farmer

F

F

F

F

M

M Farmer
F

F

F

M

F

F

M Farmer
F

F

M

M Farmer
F

F

M

1,000

150
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1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

115

1116

1117

1118

1119
1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

Jackson Brewer
Henry Brewer

Villiam Brewer
Elizabeth Brewer
Ellen Brewver
Daniel Brewer

Ransom O'Neal
Ellizabeth O’'Neal

Simon O'Neal
Matilda O'Neal
William O'Neal
Matilda O'Neal
John O'Neal
Joel O'Neal
Simon T.0'Neal

Villiam F. Tearce
Martha Tearce
William H. Tearce
Annie Hubbard

Benjamin Morgan
Abigail Morgan
Rebecca Morgsa
Sarah Morgan
Thomas Morgan
Richard Morgan
Jane Morgan
Esther Morgan

Zachariah Hubbard
Harriet Hubbard
John Hubbard
Villliam Hubbard
Allexander Hubbard

Berry Goodin
Mary Goodin
Sarah Goodin
Benjamen Carrol
Rebecca Carrol

Ezekiel Morgan
Frances Morgan
Villiam Morgan
Harvey Randolph

Villiam Sluder
Nancy Sluder
Adaline Sluder
Villiam R. Sluder

1712

23
17

14
12
10
24

3/12

R
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Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

600
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1077

1126

p. 4465

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

1135

1136

Jephthe Sluder
Catabrinda Sluder
Johon Sluder

Dedrick Von Elonison
Margaret Von Elonison

Samuel Busclark
Sarah Busclark
Lucinda Busclark
Mary Busclark
Caroline Busclark
Elizabeth Busclark
Sarah Busclark
Ellizabeth Brimond

John Roletter
Marianne Roletter
Lucy Roletter
Caroline Roletter

Aluah Hunnicut
Mary Hunicut
Slinda Hunnicut
Marth Hunnicut
Allen Hunnicut
Joha Hunaicul

George Cramer
Catharine Cramer
Frederick Cramer
Lewis Cramer

Rheuben Kelly
Frances Kelly

John Capeheart
Isabella Capeheart
Margaret Capeheart

Simpson Fountain
Mary Fountain
Alilda? Fountain
James Fountain

Villiam Crumpton
Mary Crumpton

Malinda Watson
John Watson
Alfred Watson
Joseph Watson
Elizabeth Watson
Matilda Evett
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Carpenter

Carpenter

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Miller

150

1,600

1,000

Germany
SC

SC

sC
SC
SC
SC

SC

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

SC
SC

SC

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
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Pickensville Postmasters

Pickensville. Oct 1789 - Jul 1818. p. 480.
Pickensville. Oct 1789 - Jul 1818. p. 480.
Pickensville. Oct 1789 - Jul 1818. p. 480.
Pickensville, Oct 1789 - Jul 1818. p. 480.
Pickensville. Oct 1789 - Jul 1818. p. 480.
Pickensville. Vol. 2. 1814 - 1824, #4015.
Pickensville. Vol. 2. 1814 - 1824. #4015.
Pickensviile. Vol. 3. 1819 - 1824. #4440,

Pickensville. Vol. 3. 1819 - 1824, #4440.

William Gunn 1 Apr 179_
Thomas Lorton 1 Jan 1806
James Osborn 1 Oct 1808
Richard Tarrant 1 Jan 1811
Elisha Hamblin 1 Jan 1813
Elisha Hamlin 20 Nov 1812
John Archer 25 Mar 1817
John Archer 25 Mar 1817
Samuel A. Easley 7 Sept 1822

Pickensville. (Pendleton) Vol. 4. 1825 - 1827. #6021. John Robinson 27 Sept 1823
Pickensville. (Pendleton) Vol. 5. 1827-1828, #5558. John Robinson. (No date)
Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. John Robinson 28 Sept 1831

Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. Lyman Thayer 29 Nov 1832

Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. John Robinson 23 Mar 1835

Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. Lyman Thayer 30 Jul 1835

Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. Wm. Holcombe 253 Feb 1837
Pickens District. Vol. 10. 1832-1844, p. 485. Wash. E. Holcombe 15 Jan 1842
Pickens District. Vol. 16. 1844-1856, p. 568. Washington E. Holcombe 15 Jan 1842
Pickens District. Vol. 16. 1844-1856, p. 568. Andrew S. Briggs 16 Dec 1845
Pickens District. Vol. 16. 1844-1856, p. 568. Robert E. Holcombe 15 Aug 1846
Pickens District. Vol. 16. 1844-1856, p. 568. M. F. Mitchell 21 Dec 1848

Pickens District.
Pickens District.
Pickens District.
Pickens District.
Pickens District.

Vol. 16.
Vol. 16.
Vol. 16.
Vol. 16.
Vol. 16.

1844-1856, p. 568.

1844-1856, p. 568.
1844-1856, p. 568.
1844-1856, p. 568.
1844-1856, p. 568.

Bailey Barton 3 Dec 1850
Alfred M. Folger 12 Jan 1853
John Gilstrap 14 Jun 1854
Joseph B. Clyde 15 Jun 1855
Rufus A. Folger 8 Dec 1855

Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1170.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1172.
Pickens Dist. Vol. 29. 1858-1876, p. 1172.

Mrs. Anne Sheriff, Editor

Rufus A. Folger 8 Dec 1855
William A. Alexander 16 Oct 1857
James H. Becknell 8 Apr 1858
John W. Walker 5 Dec 1859
Wiliiam B. Hutchins 28 Aug 1865
Miss Alpha B. Howard 4 Apr 1866
Discontinued 20 Dec 1866.
Reestablished 1 Mar 1867

Orlando C. Folger 1 Mar 1867
Alfred R. N. Folger 6 Jul 1869
Orlando C. Folger 15 Jan 1874

J. Riley Glazener 14 Jan 1875
Mail to Easley 11 Oct 1875

Cld Pendleton Genealogical Society

Route 4, Box 232
Central, SC 29630

Mr. & Mrs. Dell Millar
1989-912

1255 Corinth Road
Seneca, SC 29678
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